Order No.

4

Effective Date: Agreement Date:

11/30/2009 11/10/2009

Project No.

127-A1-062

\$ 75,945.00

\$ 78,465.50

2,520.50

NAME OF PROJECT: 17th Street Paving Improvements

OWNER: City of Lexington

CONTRACTOR: Paulsen, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

ITEM		CONTRACT/INSTALLED		DIFFER	UNIT	ADD/		
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		ENCE	PRICE	[DEDUCT	
BID SECTION A – GENERAL CONSTRUCTION ITEMS								
3								
	Subgrade Preparation, E.Q.	2,052	2,111	59	\$ 1.50	\$	88.50	
6	Remove & Haul Concrete					<u> </u>		
	Curb & Gutter							
	a. 24" Wide	50	75	25	\$ 4.00	\$	100.00	
	b. 36" Wide	30	33	3	\$ 4.00	\$	12.00	
7						<u> </u>		
	Remove & Haul Sidewalk	320	368	48	\$ 0.75	\$	36.00	
8	Construct Concrete Curb &							
	Gutter							
	a. 24" Wide	50	108	58	\$ 26.00	\$	1,508.00	
	b. 36" Wide	30	0	-30	\$ 28.00	\$	(840.00)	
9	Construct 5" Thick Concrete							
	Sidewalk	320	406	86	\$ 5.00	\$	430.00	
11	Adjust Manhole to Grade (if							
	required)	1	0	-1	\$ 175.00	\$	(175.00)	
12	Adjust Valve Box to Grade (if					-		
	required)	2	0	-2	\$ 175.00	\$	(350.00)	
	Subtotal					\$	809.50	
BID SECTION C – P.C. CONCRETE PAVING								
14	Construct 6" Thick, P.C.							
	Concrete Pavement, Type							
	47B, (Modified)	2,052	2,111	59	\$ 29.00	\$	1,711.00	
	Subtotal					\$	1,711.00	
TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE					****	\$	2,520.50	

JUSTIFICATION: To adjust contract quantities to actual quantities installed.

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE:

Net increase resulting from this CHANGE ORDER:

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be:

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will not be altered.	
Approvals Required: To be effective, this order must be app	proved as required by the General Conditions
Approved by: Lemis Sandrol	, PAULSEN, INC.
Approved by:	, CITY OF LEXINGTON
Approved by: Manhara	, MILLER & ASSOCIATES